The parties agree that where reasonably practicable and commercially prudent to do so, the 
Agreed Artwork shall be sourced from artists from Northern Ireland 

The Owner's liabilities and obligations pursuant to this paragraph shall be fixed at and shall not 
exceed a total of three hundred and fifty thousand pounds (£350,000). 

Monitoring Fee 

The developer agrees to pay the Monitoring Fee on or prior to commencement of development. 

Notification 

The draft agreement also includes the requirement for the developer to notify the Council 
concerning key trigger points contained in the various obligations, and if there is a change in